Q PARTS - ]
0005375

- RELHL

Use when installing mechanical speed control.

Fur Einbau des mechanischen Fahrtregler verwenden.

Utiliser pour installation du variateur de vitesse mécanique.

i ZIN IR l

@ ©-

Co L
@ @

| &/ &

|

|

\
- J ]

ao |

B

@ KO= ©

KA = X2
Wheel 0335102
Felge
Jante

°)

| o

o

OL

© 9o

(0 © (co9 |

N

©lo© 9

l ©

—
>

Spoiler
Aileron

G A AT x4
Tire 53059
Reifen

Pneu

ATy Pmveneereneeeiinaes x1
Sticker 9495223
7T + 7 4 b ZTE R R TRP PP X1
Antenna pipe 6095001
Antennenrohr

Gaine d’antenne

21

58160 DIRT THRASHER




r
@PARTS”Q&L—;@I

Nicht verwenden.
Non utilisé.

£ AR

METAL PARTS BAG
METALLTEILE-BEUTEL

SACHET DE PIECES METALLIQUES

Upright
Achsschenkel
Fusée

Motor
Moteur

x1

©

F7HRN—=
Differential cover
Differential-Abdeckung
Couvercle de différentiel

Differential spur gear
Differentialrad
Couronne de différentiel

VAT T H
Spur gear
Stirnradgetriebe

Pignon intermédiaire

> @

.
MAG  *"Ehire MA9 MA15
9415199 %2 Circlip X1 - <4
3515017 50602
3x10mm Py LT ER
ﬂmmm MAT e saraw , 850451 ATE=A
<16 Schneidschraube MA7 Metal bearing 21T Pinion gear
50577 Vis taraudeuse -x6 Metall-Lager 21Z Motorritzel MA16
Palier en métal  Pignon moteur 21 dents Cx4
Ixb6mmALE X
Qum  MA2 Serow — 50602
+ X2 Schraube 115075 x7V) 9
- MAS Plastic bearing
Vis “x8 Plastik-Lager _ m Mls\”
2X BmmPVELTE R 0555015 Palier en plastique X
(T IV)I(::«3 Tapping screw 50602
i Schneidschraube x e
50573 Vis taraudeuse H I] N)'( IA 10 5% 30mm S/h-t;ﬂ b I A
3mmAEF * Achse
o MA4 " Grub serew 9405619 Axe ex9
-1 Madenschraube MAT11 5% 28mm S 47 b 50602
50576 Vis taraudeuse ﬂ I “ Shaft , \
3mm 7y s:):o;mg achse
mm )y — Axe
MA5 Washer .
%2 Bailagscheibe MA12 5x19mn 7 b S
50586 Rondelle Shaft
el Achse
9405619 Axe MA19 7oxFzafst
%9 Propeller joint
MAI13- x1 9805373 9405619  Antriebs-Gelenk
FAFS—F4—
Idler gear
Zwischenrad
o Pignon de renvoi
O |ma2
. ! Cx1 e T
Tt ) MAI14-x1 9805373
Motor plate — 1 FA47¥4v—
Motor-Platte Drive gear
Plaquette-moteur Antriebsrad
4305125 b= Pignion d’entrainement

Accouplement d’arbre de transmission

Imm Ty —
Washer
Bailagscheibe
Rondelle

ANILFF— (K
Large bevel gear
Kegelrad groB

Grand pignon conique

NANET— ()
Small bevel gear
Kegelrad klein

Petit pignon conique

AN TH

Star shaft
Stern-Achse

Support de satellites

KEELF -
Hex wrench 50038
Imbusschlissel

Clé Allen

22

58160 DIRT THRASHER



?

TAMIYA

PARTS

*ZABRKQPLBEICASTUEY, FMELTHESTTEL,

% Extra screws & nuts are included. Use

% Ersatzschrauben und -muttern liegen bei.

% Des vis et des écrous supplémentaires

them as spares.

sont inclus. Les utiliser comme piéces de rechange.

|

BoO-6
9415200 o —Fy oA A b E)
MB9- %2 Gearbox joint (long)
9805368 Getriebegehéduse-Gelenk (lang)
3mm Ty S— Accouplement de pont (long)
MA1 3x10mmFyELTER MA5 Washer S )
x4 Tapping screw - X8 Bailagscheibe Fy—RyoRaq b (3E)
. Schneidschraube 50586 Rondelle Gearbox joint (short)
50577 Vis taraudeuse MB10- ¥ 2 Getriebegehause-Gelenk (kurz)
) 3mmO ) ¥ (B) 9805368 Accouplement de pont (court)
3X21mm7"/t'~/7 X MBS O-Ring (black)
Tapping screw +x2 O-Ring (schwarz)
Schneidschraube Joint torique (noir) \ .
MB1-x8 Vis taraudeuse MB11-x2 3x4emméa);—@/
SmmEQ—HR—IL 9405830 crew pin
IX 14mmERfTER MB6 Ball connector \S/:;h;t%ﬁ:‘:ézn
” MBB2 Step screw © %2 Kugelkopf
e PaBschraube 50592 Connecteur & rotule . e
50582 Vis décolletée 3~ 32mm ;c7 )2 - b
o . rew pin
15075 ~71) >y MBI12->2 Schraubzapfen
MAS Plastic bearing 9405830 Vis décolletée
) - x8 Plastik-Lager
0555015 Palier en plastique 35 22mm AP 21—k
MB3- x4 MB13 Screw pin
s 2 Schraubzapfen
4> 11 5mm BT E X 9405830 Vis décolletée
Step screw
PaBschraube &
Vis décolletée MB7:- x4 FA—A7oRL
9805369 Wheel axle
MB4- -1 so0642 Rad-Achse
UBI S+ 7h Axe de roue
U-shaped shaft
U-férmige Achse [
rten U N [P
Support en MB8- x4 F547s+7h +FLoF
\ 9805370 Drive shaft gox wrengh 50038
Antriebswelle teckschlissel
D Arbre d'entrainement Clé a tube |
MA3 2X8mmPvELTER MC3 FAN =
. ﬂlmm . Tapping screw . Oil seal
( @ ~ @ . MB2: <8 sose2 < Schneidschraube "4 Blabdichtung
9415201 3% 14mmERATE X 50573 Vis taraudeuse 9405617 joint d'étanchéité
Step screw Sy —
PaBschraube MA5 3"'"'\7V’ ;1’
Vis décolletée o asher
x8 Bailagscheibe
Rondelle
MCI-x2 50586 T
9405617 3mm0 Y2 (B) MC4: 4 5ri—2v7t
RIMLAT Y Y MBS  oRing (plack) 9405617  Damper shaft
Rear coil spring < %8 O-Ring (schwarz) Dampferstange
Hintere Feder 9405617 Joint torique (noir) Axe d'amortisseur

Ressort hélicoidal arriére

MC2-x2

9405617

Faqnz7) oy

Front coil spring
Vordere Feder

Ressort hélicoidal avant

=c
25

.
2
@

FoN—=F A I -
Damper oil 53026
Dampfer-Ol

Huile pour amortisseurs

u 7axRF 2+ 7 b x1 3485039 u

Propeller shaft
Schraubenwelle
Arbre de transmission

D

125854]]

9415202

G

MA1
S x 21
50577

3X10mmyvELTERX

Tapping screw
Schneidschraube
Vis taraudeuse

Ix15mmPvELTER

MD1 - ~2
50583

Tapping screw
Schneidschraube
Vis taraudeuse

MB2 3x14mmBfFER MAS  3m7vir— MB6
L% 9 Step screw X6 Washer a4
PaBschraube 50586 Bailagscheibe
50582 Vis décolletée Rondelle . 50592
PR SombEO—R—IL
26X 10mmPvELTEX mm/ = Ball connector
Gy MP2 Tapping screw MD4  washer Kugelkopf
50575 Schneidschraube X2 Bailagscheibe Connecteur & rotule
Vis taraudeuse Rondelle
2X8mmALE R
Gumm  MD3 Screw - [
Schraube MD5-x1 7
Vis Tie-rod
Zugstange

Barre d’accouplement

O T B [0]s [T T D
MD6 3~ 18mm@Ed vt MD7 3x50m@*Ssv7h FAD LI s X1 FEF =T e .1
cx Threaded shaft %2 Threaded shaft Nylon band Double-sided tape
Gewindestange Gewindestange Nylonband Doppelklebeband
Tige filetée Tige filetée Collier nylon Adhésif double face
4dam 750y vk Xy 7ES(K)
~ @ Flange lock nut ME3- x1 Snap pin (large)
Sicherungsmutter 50197 Federstift (groB)
9415203 Ecrou nyistop a flasque Epingle métallique (grande)
MA1 3x10movEr7ERX 2x10mm+7 b AFyTE L ()
atm “x6 Tapping screw — M(Ez Shaft . ME4-~2  Snap pin (small)
50577 Schneidschraube Achse 50197 Federstift (klein)
Vis taraudeuse 50594 Axe Epingle métalliqué (petite)

23

58160 DIRT THRASHER



DIRT THRASHER oax

AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

When purchasing Tamiyareplacement parts, please take
or send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the
parts required can be correctly identified and supplied.
Please note that specifications, availability and price are
subject to change without notice.

KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE

Wenn Sie TAMIYA-Ersatzteile kaufen méchten,
nehmen Sie bitte zur Unterstitzung dieses Formular mit
zulhrem 6rtlichen Fachhandler. Bezuglich der Angaben,
der Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind
Anderungen vorbehalten.

SERVICE APRES-VENTE

LISTE PIECES DETACHEES

Afin de vous permettre de vous procurer des piéces de
rechange Tamiya, Amenez cette liste a votre point de
vente Tamiya qui ne manquera pas de vous renseigner.
Veuillez noter que les caractéristiques, disponibilité et prix
peuvent changer sans avis préalable.

PARTS CODE
9805529 Body w/ Wing
0335100 Chassis
0005375 A Parts (A1-A5)
9005318 B Parts (B1-B7)
50554 Rear Uprights (C Sprue) (C1-C13)
0005378 *1 D Parts (D1-D15)
9005321  E Parts (E1-E12)
9005322 G Parts
(G1-G3, Diff Cover, Diff Spur Gear, Spur Gear)
0225035*2 Y Parts (Y1-Y3)
50648 Front Upright (Red)
0335102 "1 Wheel (2 pcs.)

53059 *1 Wide Stud Spike Tires (2 pcs.)
9415199  Metal Parts Bag A
9415200 Metal Parts Bag B
9415201  Metal Parts Bag C
9415202 Metal Parts Bag D
9415203 Metal Parts Bag E

50577 3x10mm Tapping Screw (MA1 x10)
50573 2x8mm Tapping Screw (MA3 x10)

50576 3mm Grub Screw (MA4 x10)

50586 3mm Washer (MA5 x15)

0555015 1150 Plastic Bearing (MA8 x10)

3515017 21T Pinion Gear (MA9)

9405619  Shaft Bag (MA10-MA12, MA19, MB10-MB12)
9805373 Idler & Drive Gear (MA13 & MA14)
50602 "1 Differential Bevel Gear Set (MA15-MA18)

4305125 Motor Plate (MA20)

50582 3x14mm Step Tapping Screw (MB2 x5)
50642 1/10 Touring Car U-Shaped Shaft (MB4)
9405617  Damper Bag (MB5, MC1-MC4, Damper Qil)
50592 5mm Ball Connector (MB6 x10)

9805369 *1 Wheel Axle (MB7 x2)

9805370 *1 Drive Shaft (MB8 x2)

9805368 *1 Gear Box Joint (MB9 & MB10)
9405830  Screw Pin Bag (MB11-MB13, 2 pcs. each)
50583 3x15mm Tapping Screw (MD1 x10)

50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (MD3 x5)

50594 2x10mm Shaft (ME2 x10)

50197 Snap Pin Set (ME3 x10, ME4 x5)

50170 Nylon Band Set

7435044  Motor

3485039  Propeller Shaft

6095001  Antenna Pipe (38cm)

9495223  Sticker

9415204  Speed Controller Bag
Resistor x1  Speed Controller  x1
Speed Control Rod x1  Switch Lubricant ~ x1
3mm Washer x4 Instructions x1

3x10mm Tapping Screw  x11
Note: Optional 3 step speed controller is included in kit exported
to some countries and it is available separately.
1805172  Speed Control Cover
1055653  Instructions
"1 Requires 2 sets for a car.
2 Requires 4 sets for a car.

TAMIYA SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS
Tamiya offers Spare Parts & Hop-Up Options for im-
proved performance at the track. Visit your local
Tamiya dealer for assistance. Please note that specifi-
cations, availability and price are subject to change
without notice.

TAMIYA ERSATZTEILE & HOP-UP-TEILE
Far bessere Fahrleistung auf der Piste bietet TAMIYA
Ersatzteile und Hop-Up-Teile an. Besuchen Sie lhren
Ortlichen Fachhéndler, er wird lhnen helfen. Bezlglich
der Angaben, der Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der
Preise sind Anderungen vorbehalten.

PIECES DETACHEES ET OPTIONNELLES
Tamiya propose des piéces détachées et piéces op-
tionnelles pour améliorer les performances sur la piste.
Rendez vous chez votre détaillant habituel pour tous
renseignements. Veuillez noter que les caractéris-
tiques, disponibilités et prix peuvent changer sans avis
préalable.

ITEM NO. 53008 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (4 pcs.) 53073 Manta Ray Ball Bearing Set

50194 Rubber Bag Set 53025 Silicone Damper Oil Soft Set (#200, #300) 53079 Manta Ray Stainless Steel Propeller Shaft Set
50253 Hornet Speed Controller Set (BEC) 53026  Silicone Damper Oil Medium Set (#400, #500) 53095 3x10mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)
50354 16T, 17T AV Pinion Gear Set 53027  Silicone Damper Oil Hard Set (#600, #700) 53098 4WD Stainless Steel Suspension Shaft Set
50355 18T, 19T AV Pinion Gear Set 53029 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (2 pcs.) 53099 Manta Ray F.R.P. Double-Deck Chassis Set
50356 20T, 21T AV Pinion Gear Set 53030 850 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (4 pcs.) 53125 Sleeved Damper (Short)

50380 E-Ring Set (BB4 x7...etc.) 53037 Hi-Cap Damper (Short) 53141 4WD Touring & Rally Car Lightweight King Pins
50411  Flex Sticker Sheet (Fluorescent Red) 53056 Pin Type Wheel Adapter 53142 4WD Touring & Rally Car Aluminum Motor Mount
50412  Flex Sticker Sheet (Fluorescent Yellow) 53068 RS-540 Sport-Tuned Motor 53164 4WD Touring & Rally Car Hollow Carbon
50413 Flex Sticker Sheet (Fluorescent Green) 53070 Manta Ray Ball Diff Set Gear Shaft Set

50670 Dirt Thrasher Body Parts Set 53071 Manta Ray Torque Splitter Set

* PRFEKICRZDH—RHFBBTY, OP NO.

WA R EBEDHIEIHBEZORB. . BES
S, BEBESZCDH—RIZEALTTEL,

BRELCLEY,

ZblrFR. ZDHh— FDu
B E THris RELsBREWBI-IEHES
BELT—RCASHE 775 —H—EXFRICHER
LAATE L, XS EEBERZES ZHA G
13T SPH L —DWRIERLAFBLTTAa L,

St REES »E 054-283-0003
®x 03-3899-3765 (M@~ amix)
HHREFR/PR(A~2MB)8:00~17:00 AP thix

MERBDO CHAF X BEBDIABEOBE
WM. ZDOH—FEBECITEMES., X4 —u,
KB, BRE, BBELFTIRAT SO ILAA
EFAMICRBERES LSWE V-5 DEES -
00810—9—1118, MMAEE - WEASHE THILAA
Fau

BT AL A P 1,3208
AR SR 820/
A 570/
Bst— g, 620M3
D/\'—‘Y(l :|). 470
E st gt 6704
G S 730/
y/\'—-y( 220M
P ¢ 7203
SEEEA e 1,150
sEB.- 3,000/
B EE C 850/

5X30mm-+7 b, 5X28mm+ 7 b, 5 X 19mm S+ b, 70N
F2aq/bX2, 3X46mm, 3X32mm, 3X22mm RS2~ & 2K 4708
¥r—FKvoxaqr B E(EIX)

FA =TI IN(2K)
FSA47>v 7 F(2%K)
FoR= T X4 FAMNRTY ' X2, RAINRT
YT X2 A4V = X4, 3mmOY I X108 % 6208
a5 v 7 b

Ty ms 1,320/
FrF T 270R
ZFy R = 580F3
mﬂﬂ .................................................... GOOH

ZOMBIZHLBEEPEMDI-HDDRCARF /A= Uh
REINTVET. SECOEBEER. 3734
H7I79—H—EXTHEEVKRDT &L,

2 #H
C/\'—‘7(5P,554) ................................ 350M-190M
7734 (SP648) .

94-‘7)(2(0;;59) ................... 700H.270H
2X8mmyvELTEZAXI0(SP573) 100 - 808
3mm A EXRZX10(SP576)--+++-+ 200/ - 80
3X10mmFYELITEXXI10(SP577) --100M- 80
3mm 7y — X 15 (SP5BE) - -rrerereeererennes 100 - 80
RARNF =K PN AR TH, InaT70-(SP602) 3003« 90
IX14mmBefTE X X 5(SP 582) 100M- 808
SmmEQ—H—JLX10(SP592) - --300- 80
UBIS 7 F(SP642) -wweeeeenreeees 200 - 80

2.6X10mmyyELTEZXX5(SP575)-
3X15mmHyELTEXX10(SP583) -
ZFYTELR X101 X5(SP197) - B
2X10mm S 47 FX10(SP5I4) --vvvvrereeeeeess 150/ 80
T —bRFy = ARPHF4& v (SP670)-1,800M <610

HEEZ v T DDA T a3 L b HoT, aHICH
MHEL T ICHEEFB I HATEET Y,

SP.NO.

354 16T 17T AVEZA b oo 3503+ 13073
355 I18T.19T AVE=A >4 vh- --350M - 130
356 20T.21T AVE=s>twb - --350M3 - 130/
473 NAPRIH A iy e 700F3 - 190F3

11507'\—/—»«7U/741itxl~ -1,200m-130M
25 SYALT o R—=F ANV T My (£200.£300) - 7003 - 130
26 2YAVTR—AANIF (Pt (£400.2500) - 7003 - 130/
27 YA UR=F A=K (600.£700) - 700M-130M
29 N505/8—=S—NxTPY2BEV - 700M-130M
30 8505/ X——I 7YY 4fEEvE---1,600130M
37 N AFPUTY = (Sg—P) e 2,200M-270M1
54 NAFpYTARSHNATY Y (2a—}) 6001908

70 Zo9LAKR=NTFT7Hub---- 1,600M-270M
71 RUILAMOIRT ) yo— - ---1,400M-270M
73 TUILATARTY oy 5,800 & &

79 TrILAN—FTARF 4T ---400M3- 190/
98 AWDRFULAHRARL gl oo 400/ - 90A
99 TUILAFRPIp—avi-Tatyh5, 500 - R &

GEEHZDOWT)

N—YE2AULETEXDHE. BLEBEVRTENR
HOESEUTEMTYT. 3/ BAKLOSEH
25000 4 BAZ B, KBEY—EREHYET

For Japanese use only! Y¢ ITEM 58160

e L0
/E ( ) -

E10)

RS R S b E

0796 ‘

2RE

ﬁﬂ]ﬁﬁmﬁ&l 7 T422

24

58160 DIRT THRASHER




